TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM469187

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Avid Bioservices, Inc.	FORMERLY Peregrine Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	04/06/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oncologie, Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 650022	
City:	West Newton	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02465	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86770397	TALCEPTRX
Serial Number:	86951722	TALCEPTRX
Serial Number:	86248425	BETABODY
Serial Number:	86770407	TALRIMZA
Serial Number:	86770410	YUVIZO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-395-7000

Email: nthtrademarks@lalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Nathan T. Harris

Address Line 1: One Main Street - 11th Floor Address Line 2: Lando & Anastasi, LLP

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	O2056-4000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nathan T. Harris
SIGNATURE:	/Nathan T. Harris/
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006311 FRAME: 0471

Total Attachments: 3

source=Fully Executed Confirmatory Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Fully Executed Confirmatory Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Fully Executed Confirmatory Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006311 FRAME: 0472

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Avid Bioservices, Inc., a Delaware corporation formerly known as Peregrine Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of record of the trademarks and applications therefor listed in Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as "the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Oncologie, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), has acquired the Marks and associated intellectual property rights, including the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks, and is a successor to the portion of Assignor's business to which the Marks pertain;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency which are acknowledged, Assignor does hereby acknowledge and confirm the Assignment on February 19, 2018 unto Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks; the United States applications and registrations thereof; the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks; the portion of Assignor's business to which the marks pertain; and the right to recover for past infringement.

Date: 4/6/2016.	Avid Bioservieds, Inc.	
	Name: Rice Lins	~
	Title: CEO .	
Witness 1:		
	Name Paul Lytle Chief Financial Officer Title:	_
Witness 2: Date: 4/5-/18	MIZZ	
	Name:	2

Accepted and acknowledged:	
•	Oncologie, Inc.
Date: April 9, 2018	Jana & Bayan
	Name: Laura E Benjamin, PhD
	Title. CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 006311 FRAME: 0474

Schedule A

Application Registration Number	Country	Mark	Filing Date	Registration Date
1773545	Canada	TALCEPTRX	22-Mar-2016	
86/770397	United States	TALCEPTRX	28-Sep-2015	
1296652	WIPO (Madrid Protocol)	TALCEPTRX	02-Mar-2016	02-Mar-2016
1801682	Canada	TALCEPTRX (and design)	23-Sep-2016	
86/951722	United States	TALCEPTRX (and design)	24-Mar-2016	
1331464	WIPO (Madrid Protocol)	TALCEPTRX (and design)	20-Sep-2016	20-Sep-2016
19963110	China	TALCEPTRX (Chinese Characters)	16-May-2016	07-Jul-2017
19963111	China	TALCEPTRX (Chinese Characters)	16-May-2016	07-Jul-2017
19963112	China	TALCEPTRX (Chinese Characters)	16-May-2016	07-Jul-2017
TMA925016	Canada	BETABODY	08-Oct-2014	06-Jan-2016
4621240	United States	BETABODY	10-Apr-2014	14-Oct-2014
1233302	WIPO (Madrid Protocol)	BETABODY	07-Oct-2014	07-Oct-2014
86/770407	United States	TALRIMZA	28-Sep-2015	
86/770410	United States	YUVIZO	28-Sep-2015	

RECORDED: 04/10/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006311 FRAME: 0475